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Section 4 : Time Activity– Respondent and Resident Children (Ages0-13 years) 

gFjp 4 : Fwpg;gpl;l neu’;fspy; <LgLk; ntiyfs; ? ngl;o mspg;gtu; kw;Wk; FLk;gj;jpy; trpf;Fk; 
FHe;ijfs; (taJ 0?13 tUl’;;fs;)  
Q.no Questions Options Code 

INVESTIGATOR CHECK :  SEE FERTILITY GRID Q. 226, 228 
ngl;o vLg;gtu; ftdj;jpw;F : fUj;jupg;g[ ml;ltiz Q. 226, 228 ghu;f;ft[k; 

  

401. Does the woman have children ages 13  completed years and younger? [born 

after January 1, 1995?] me;j bgz;kzpf;F 13 taJ Kotile;j kw;Wk; 
mjw;Ff; Fiwthd taJila FHe;ijfs; cs;sduh> ($dthp 1.  1995 gpwF 
gpwe;j) 

Yes    Mk; 01 

No   ,y;iy  

 
02 

 
�406 

402. No of children 4 completed years and below___________ 4  taJ 
Kotile;j kw;Wk; mjw;Ff; Fiwthd taJila FHe;ijfspd; vz;zpf;if  

No.  

vz;zpf;if 

 

403. No. of children 4 completed years and below who are household 

members_________ 4 taJ Koile;j kw;wk; mjw;F Fiwthd taJila 
FLk;g cWg;gpdu;fshf cs;s FHe;ijfspd; vz;zpf;if 

No. 

vz;zpf;if 

 

404. No of Children 5 years to 13 years____________ 5 tajpy; ,Ue;J 13 tajpw;F 
cl;gl;l FHe;ijfspd; vz;zpf;if  

No.    

vz;zpf;if 

 

405. No of Children 5 years to 13 years who are household members 5 tajpy; 
,Ue;J 13 tajpw;F cl;gl;l FLk;g cWg;gpdu;fshf cs;s FHe;ijfspd; 
vz;zpf;if 

No. 

  

vz;zpf;if 

 

Record activities of CHILD AGE 4 AND YOUNGER using CODE 2 and for AGES 5 AND OLDER, use CODES 1 

4 taJ kw;Wk; mjw;F fPnH cs;s ,staJ FHe;ijfspd; bray;KiwfSf;F FwpaPL 2  kw;Wk; 5 taJ mjw;F 
nkw;gl;ltu;fSf;F FwpaPL 1?I gad;gLj;jp bray;Kiwfis gjpt[ bra;at[k; 
CODE 1: WOMEN AND CHILDREN 5 

YEARS to 13 YEARS bgz;fs; kw;Wk; 5 
tajpypUe;J 13 tajpw;Fl;gl;l FHe;;ijfs; 

  CODE 2: CHILDREN 4 YEARS AND 

YOUNGER 4 taJ kw;Wk; mjw;Fk; fPnH cs;s 
,staJ FHe;ijfs; 

 

Agriculture (own field) 

tptrhak; (brhe;j epyj;jpy;) 
01  In mother’s arms/attached to mother 

mk;khtpd; fu’;fspy;-mk;kht[ld; ,ize;J 
01 

Cattle care fhy;eilfs; guhkupg;gJ 02  In the same room as mother mk;kh cs;s mnj 
miwapy; 02 

Ag. Wage labor tptrha Typ ntiy 03  In the same dwelling, not in same room mnj 
tPl;oy; Mdhy; mnj miwapy; my;y 

03 

Non-ag wage labor 

tptrhak; my;yhj Typ ntiy 

04  Not in the same dwelling (outside) 

mnj tPl;oy; my;y (btspapy;) 04 

Salaried employment 

rk;gsk; bgWk; bjhHpy; 
05    

Self-employed activities 

Ra bjhHpy; ntiyfs; 
06    

Studying gog;gJ 07    

Cleaning/washing 

Rj;jk; bra;tJ- Jzp Jitg;gJ 

08    

Cooking rikay; bra;tJ 09    

Childcare FHe;ij guhkupg;g[ 10    

Shopping 

filapy; bghUl;fs; th’;FtJ 

11    

Other household work 

kw;w tPl;L ntiyfs; 
12    

Grinding and pounding grain 

jhdpa’;fs; miug;gJ- ckp ePf;FtJ 

13    

Collecting fuel 

vupbghUs; nrfupg;gJ 

14    

Fetching water 

jz;zPu; bfhz;LtUtJ 

15    

Leisure Xa;t[ neuk; 16    

Sleeping   J}’;FtJ 17    

Other (specify)   kw;wit (Fwpg;gplt[k;) 18    

Other (specify)    kw;wit (Fwpg;gplt[k;) 19    

INSTRUCTION: RECORD THE NAMES, MEMBER IDS, AND AGES OF ALL THE WOMEN’S 

CORESIDENT CHILDREN AGES 13 AND YOUNGER, INCLUDING INFANTS, IN THE ACTIVITY GRIDS. 

LIST YOUNGEST CHILD AS CHILD 1, NEXT YOUNGEST CHILD AS CHILD 2, ETC. Fwpg;g[fs; : 
FLk;gj;jpYs;s midj;Jg; bgz;fSila. mtu;fSld; nru;e;J trpf;ff;Toa. 13 taJ kw;Wk; mjw;Fk13 taJ kw;Wk; mjw;Fk13 taJ kw;Wk; mjw;Fk13 taJ kw;Wk; mjw;Fk; fPnHa[s;s; fPnHa[s;s; fPnHa[s;s; fPnHa[s;s    
,staJ ,staJ ,staJ ,staJ (iff;FHe;ijfs; cl;gl)(iff;FHe;ijfs; cl;gl)(iff;FHe;ijfs; cl;gl)(iff;FHe;ijfs; cl;gl)    FHe;ijfFHe;ijfFHe;ijfFHe;ijfspd; spd; spd; spd; bgau;fs;. FLk;g cWg;gpdu; milahs vz;fs; kw;Wk; taJfis. 
bra;a[k; bray;fSf;fhd ml;ltizapy; gjpt[ bra;at[k;/ kpf ,staJ FHe;ijia FHe;ij1 kw;Wk;  mjw;F mLj;j 
taJila FHe;ijia FHe;ij2 vd;fpw Kiwapy; xt;bthU FHe;ijf;Fk; tupir vz; bfhLj;J gjpt[ bra;at[k;/ 
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“Now I would like to record your activities (and the activities of all of your children 13 completed years  and 

younger (who live with you ) during the last (typical). weekday, from waking up in the morning to going to 

sleep at night.” @,g;nghJ fle;j tHf;fkhd rhjhuz thu ehspd; md;iwa jpdj;jpy; fhiy fz; tpHpj;j 
neuj;jpypUe;J ,ut[ J}’;fr; bry;Yk; neuk; tiu c’;fSila bray;ghLfisa[k; kw;Wk; c’;fSld; nru;e;J trpf;Fk; 
c’;fSila 13 taJ kw;Wk; mjw;Fk; fPnHa[s;s ,staJ (iff;FHe;ijfs; cl;gl) FHw;ijfspd; bray;ghLfisa[k; 
ehd; gjpt[ bra;Jbfhs;s tpUk;g[fpnwd;/@   

406. Current Season: Typical Weekday (last non-weekend day) jw;;n;ghija gUt fhyk; : rhjhuz thu ehs; (filrpahd thu 
,Wjp my;yhj tHf;fkhd ehs;) “What did you/ your child do on the last weekday, starting with the time you/ your child woke up 

in the morning?” @fle;j rhjhuz ntiy ehspy; eP’;fs; - c’;fs; FHe;ijfs; fhiy fz; tpHpj;J vGe;jjpypUe;J vd;bdd;d  
bra;jPu;fs;>@ 

   

Female 

ID bgz; 
milahs  

vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

  Name bgau;   

 

 

   

   

 

Member ID 
cWg;gpdu; 
milahs vz;      

   

 AGE taJ      
   

  4:00         

  :30         

  5:00         

  :30         

DAWN 6:00         

bghGJ 
tpoa[k;nghJ :30      

   

  7:00         

  :30         

  8:00         

  :30         

SUN HALF 9:00         

WAY UP :30         

R{upad; ghjp  10:00         

tHpapy;  :30         

,Uf;Fk;nghJ 11:00         

  :30         

NOON (SUN 12:00         

DIRECTLY  :30         

ABOVE) 1:00         

 kjpa ntis :30         

(R{upad; 
cr;rpapy; 2:00      

   

,Uf;Fk;nghJ) :30         

SUN HALF 3:00         

WAY 

DOWN :30      

   

 R{upad; ghjp 4:00         

 ,w’;Fk;nghJ :30         

  5:00         

  :30         

DUSK 6:00         

me;jp 
rha[k;ntis :30      

   

NIGHTFALL 7:00         

,ut[ ntis :30         

  8:00         

  :30         

  9:00         

  :30         

  10:00         

  :30         

  11:00          

  :30           
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407. Investigator: “What did you/ your child do on the last weekend day, starting with the time you/ your child woke up in 

the morning?” ngl;o fhz;gtu;nfl;ft[k; : @fle;j thu ,Wjp ehspy; eP’;fs; - c’;fs; FHe;ij fhiyapy; fz; tpHpj;J 
vGe;jjpypUe;J vd;bdd;d bra;jPu;fs;> 

   

Female 

ID bgz; 
milahs  

vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

 Namebgau;   

 

 

   

   

 

Member ID 

cWg;gpdu; 
miahs vz;     

   

 AGE taJ      
   

  4:00         

  :30         

  5:00         

  :30         

DAWN 6:00         

bghGJ 
tpoa[k;nghJ :30      

   

  7:00         

  :30         

  8:00         

  :30         

SUN HALF 9:00         

WAY UP :30         

R{upad; ghjp  10:00         

tHpapy;  :30         

,Uf;Fk;nghJ 11:00         

  :30         

NOON (SUN 12:00         

DIRECTLY  :30         

ABOVE) 1:00         

 kjpa ntis :30         

(R{upad; cr;rpapy; 2:00         

,Uf;Fk;nghJ) :30         

SUN HALF 3:00      
   

WAY DOWN :30         

 R{upad; ghjp 4:00         

 ,w’;Fk;nghJ :30         

  5:00         

  :30         

DUSK 6:00         

me;jp 
rha[k;ntis :30      

   

NIGHTFALL 7:00         

,ut[ ntis :30         

  8:00         

  :30         

  9:00         

  :30         

  10:00         

  :30         

  11:00          

  :30           
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408. A. “During [MONTH], what did you/ your child do on a typical day, starting with what time you/ 

your child woke up in the morning?”  @fle;j [??????] khjj;jpd; xU tHf;fkhd ehspy;; eP’;fs; - c’;fs; 
FHe;ij fhiy fz; tpHpj;j neuj;jpy; Jt’;fp vd;bdd;d bra;jPu;fs;>@ 

TAI [MID JANUARY-MID FEBRUARY]: Typical Day 

ijkhjk; ($dtup kj;jpapypUe;J `gpg;utup kj;jpagFjp tiu) ijkhjk; ($dtup kj;jpapypUe;J `gpg;utup kj;jpagFjp tiu) ijkhjk; ($dtup kj;jpapypUe;J `gpg;utup kj;jpagFjp tiu) ijkhjk; ($dtup kj;jpapypUe;J `gpg;utup kj;jpagFjp tiu) tHf;fkhd tHf;fkhd tHf;fkhd tHf;fkhd rhjhuz ehspy;rhjhuz ehspy;rhjhuz ehspy;rhjhuz ehspy; 

   

Female 

ID bgz; 
milahs  

vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

 Namebgau;   

 

 

   

   

 

Member ID 

cWg;gpdu; 
miahs vz;     

   

 AGE taJ      
   

  4:00         

  :30         

  5:00         

  :30         

DAWN 6:00         

bghGJ 
tpoa[k;nghJ :30      

   

  7:00         

  :30         

  8:00         

  :30         

SUN HALF 9:00         

WAY UP :30         

R{upad; ghjp  10:00         

tHpapy;  :30         

,Uf;Fk;nghJ 11:00         

  :30         

NOON (SUN 12:00         

DIRECTLY  :30         

ABOVE) 1:00         

 kjpa ntis :30         

(R{upad; cr;rpapy; 2:00         

,Uf;Fk;nghJ) :30         

SUN HALF 3:00      
   

WAY DOWN :30         

 R{upad; ghjp 4:00         

 ,w’;Fk;nghJ :30         

  5:00         

  :30         

DUSK 6:00         

me;jp 
rha[k;ntis :30      

   

NIGHTFALL 7:00         

,ut[ ntis :30         

  8:00         

  :30         

  9:00         

  :30         

  10:00         

  :30         

  11:00          

  :30           
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409.  “During [MONTH], what did you/ your child do on a typical day, starting with what time you/ your 

child woke up in the morning?”  @fle;j [??????] khjj;jpd; xU tHf;fkhd ehspy;; eP’;fs; - c’;fs; 
FHe;ij fhiy fz; tpHpj;j neuj;jpy; Jt’;fp vd;bdd;d bra;jPu;fs;>@ 

PURATTACI [MID SEPTEMBER- MID OCTOBER]: Typical Day 

g[ul;lhrp( brg;lk;gu; kj;jpapypUe;J mf;nlhgu; kj;jpa gFjp tiu) tHf;fkhdg[ul;lhrp( brg;lk;gu; kj;jpapypUe;J mf;nlhgu; kj;jpa gFjp tiu) tHf;fkhdg[ul;lhrp( brg;lk;gu; kj;jpapypUe;J mf;nlhgu; kj;jpa gFjp tiu) tHf;fkhdg[ul;lhrp( brg;lk;gu; kj;jpapypUe;J mf;nlhgu; kj;jpa gFjp tiu) tHf;fkhd    rhjhuz ehspy;rhjhuz ehspy;rhjhuz ehspy;rhjhuz ehspy; 

   

Female 

ID bgz; 
milahs  

vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

Child ID 
FHe;ij 

milahs  
vz; 

 Namebgau;   

 

 

   

   

 

Member ID 

cWg;gpdu; 
miahs vz;     

   

 AGE taJ      
   

  4:00         

  :30         

  5:00         

  :30         

DAWN 6:00         

bghGJ 
tpoa[k;nghJ :30      

   

  7:00         

  :30         

  8:00         

  :30         

SUN HALF 9:00         

WAY UP :30         

R{upad; ghjp  10:00         

tHpapy;  :30         

,Uf;Fk;nghJ 11:00         

  :30         

NOON (SUN 12:00         

DIRECTLY  :30         

ABOVE) 1:00         

 kjpa ntis :30         

(R{upad; cr;rpapy; 2:00         

,Uf;Fk;nghJ) :30         

SUN HALF 3:00      
   

WAY DOWN :30         

 R{upad; ghjp 4:00         

 ,w’;Fk;nghJ :30         

  5:00         

  :30         

DUSK 6:00         

me;jp 
rha[k;ntis :30      

   

NIGHTFALL 7:00         

,ut[ ntis :30         

  8:00         

  :30         

  9:00         

  :30         

  10:00         

  :30         

  11:00          

  :30           

 
 
 


